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Ref. No. 184/23-24 Date: 26-01-2024

NOTICE FOR ANNUAL SPORTS MEET

In continuation of the earlier notice having Ref. No. 178/23-24 Dated 23-01-2024, the following
events are finalized for the Annual Sports Meet of the college scheduled to be held on 29"
January 2024 at the college ground.

The revised events are given below:-

(@) 100 M Sprint, b) Discuss throw, ¢) Shot put, d) Javelin Throw, e) High jump,

f) Long jump, g) Sack race, h) Three legged race, i) Lemon spoon race, (j) Needle &
thread race, (k) Hitting the stump, (I) Musical chair & (m) Go as you like.

Students willing to participate in the various events of the sports are positively requested to
contact the following teachers of the college to enlist their name within 27" January 2024 (2 PM)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

VICTOR ANAND BHAGAT (English)

BISWAIJIT TIKADAR (Bengali)
AMRITA DAM (Sanskrit)
BINOY HALDER (POL SCIENCE)
JOYEETA MUKHERJEE (PHILOSOPHY)
SUPARNA SOREN (HISTORY)

Co-operation from all the stakeholders of Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya is highly solicited to make
the event a grand success.

(Dr. Shrabanti Banerjee)

Principal, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman



